
2024-2025 Indiana Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-3   Conf: 16-2   Home: 16-2   Away: 13-0   Neutral: 5-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Frasure, Lilli 29-29 826 28.5 193-393 .491 15-59 .254 124-165 .752 85 134 219 7.6 54 0 127 80 1 94 525 18.1
21 Folkema, Taylor 37-37 1009 27.3 233-402 .580 14-51 .275 140-180 .778 59 161 220 5.9 95 3 69 92 41 73 620 16.8
2 Lawrence, Maddie 33-11 672 20.4 104-247 .421 38-113 .336 78-100 .780 44 94 138 4.2 57 0 74 54 7 30 324 9.8
0 Nutley, Jade 36-26 766 21.3 126-263 .479 27-88 .307 41-58 .707 24 115 139 3.9 47 1 79 48 22 23 320 8.9
4 Reed, Izzy 37-37 901 24.4 87-233 .373 65-197 .330 21-30 .700 51 71 122 3.3 66 1 38 22 5 36 260 7.0
25 Garber, Brea 33-10 657 19.9 67-151 .444 45-112 .402 14-20 .700 31 74 105 3.2 45 0 40 16 31 33 193 5.8
20 Mattingly, Emily 32-13 700 21.9 58-169 .343 25-90 .278 24-38 .632 31 68 99 3.1 96 1 38 27 6 48 165 5.2
5 Greiwe, Koryn 36-4 495 13.8 53-137 .387 37-103 .359 21-35 .600 26 63 89 2.5 56 1 36 31 2 25 164 4.6
23 Kelleher, Ellie 34-4 412 12.1 44-109 .404 6-24 .250 32-38 .842 14 54 68 2.0 46 0 59 45 3 20 126 3.7
14 Griffin, Jasmine 14-14 216 15.4 16-46 .348 2-23 .087 17-23 .739 7 18 25 1.8 26 0 20 12 2 11 51 3.6
3 Thompson, Tori 27-0 262 9.7 31-67 .463 19-45 .422 3-3 1.000 9 11 20 0.7 24 0 11 8 0 11 84 3.1
10 Hovey, Jayd 4-0 44 11.0 4-14 .286 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 1.3 7 0 3 6 0 10 11 2.8
13 Bettinger, Kylie 27-0 255 9.4 22-76 .289 20-74 .270 2-4 .500 3 9 12 0.4 29 0 8 6 0 8 66 2.4
33 Rhodes, Jozee 7-0 31 4.4 4-12 .333 0-7 .000 5-6 .833 3 7 10 1.4 6 0 3 1 0 0 13 1.9
24 Graham, Chloey 20-0 81 4.1 11-34 .324 6-24 .250 3-4 .750 8 13 21 1.1 14 0 1 3 1 4 31 1.6
12 Amey, Hayleigh 20-0 85 4.3 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 12 8 20 1.0 10 0 6 4 0 4 20 1.0
Total 37 7412 200.3 1062-2372 .448 320-1012 .316 529-711 .744 448 937 1385 37.4 679 7 612 473 121 430 2973 80.35
Opponents 37 7426 200.7 775-1963 .395 195-648 .301 438-606 .723 257 848 1105 29.9 652 11 417 727 75 254 2183 59.00



Team Statistics IWU OPP
SCORING 2973 2183
    Points Per Game 80.4 59.0
    Scoring Margin 21.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1062-2372 775-1963
    Field Goal Pct .448 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 320-1012 195-648
    3PT FG Pct .316 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 529-711 438-606
    FT Pct .744 .723
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 1385 1105
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 29.9
    Rebounds Margin 7.6 –
ASSISTS 612 417
    Assists Per Game 16.5 11.3
TURNOVERS 473 727
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 6.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 430 254
    Steals Per Game 11.6 6.9
BLOCKS 121 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,578 1,743
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-152 13-134
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Indiana
Wesleyan (IN) 747 706 768 745 7 2973
Opponents 537 500 550 581 15 2183

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/26/24 IU KOKOMO W 100-52 243
10/31/24 at Calumet (IN) W 109-28 90
11/01/24 at Saint Xavier (IL) W 89-60 0
11/08/24 at Aquinas (MI) W 82-50 143
11/09/24 at Cornerstone (MI) W 101-46 90
11/12/24 INDIANA TECH W 84-61 0
11/15/24 INDIANA NORTHWEST W 89-75 0

* 11/20/24 at Huntington (IN) W 81-79 0
* 11/23/24 GRACE (IN) W 87-58 330

11/26/24 RIO GRANDE W 101-77 0
* 12/04/24 at Bethel (IN) W 75-46 0
* 12/07/24 SPRING ARBOR (MI) W 69-59 238

12/19/24
vs COLLEGE OF SAINT MARY
FLAMES W 91-48 0

12/20/24
vs HASTINGS COLLEGE
BRONCOS W 73-67 0

* 01/04/25 at Saint Francis (Ind.) W 59-54 333
* 01/08/25 at Taylor (IN) W 81-48 249
* 01/11/25 at Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 76-66 181
* 01/15/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 93-57 175
* 01/18/25 at Marian (IN) W 77-69 457
* 01/25/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 79-60 376
* 01/29/25 at Grace W 59-43 0
* 02/01/25 BETHEL (IN) W 76-60 254
* 02/05/25 at Spring Arbor (MI) W 62-58 200
* 02/08/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IND.) L 56-64 275
* 02/12/25 TAYLOR (IN) W 87-46 112
* 02/15/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) W 81-67 275
* 02/19/25 at Goshen W 86-53 0
* 02/22/25 MARIAN (IN) L 84-92 300

02/26/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 89-55 0
03/01/25 SPRING ARBOR (MI) W 83-62 0
03/04/25 MARIAN (IN) W 64-58 0
03/14/25 vs Philander Smith (AR) W 85-51 0
03/15/25 vs Grand View W 71-60 0
03/21/25 GEORGETOWN (KY) W 74-57 0
03/22/25 vs Freed-Hardeman W 77-46 0
03/24/25 vs Briar Cliff W 70-69 0
03/25/25 vs Dordt L 73-82 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Indiana Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 7-2   Away: 9-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Folkema, Taylor 18-18 504 28.0 122-216 .565 6-26 .231 64-77 .831 32 70 102 5.7 51 2 30 41 28 28 314 17.4
32 Frasure, Lilli 10-10 283 28.3 47-119 .395 4-17 .235 42-60 .700 27 41 68 6.8 21 0 50 18 0 27 140 14.0
2 Lawrence, Maddie 16-4 349 21.8 64-138 .464 18-47 .383 46-62 .742 16 42 58 3.6 26 0 34 29 4 14 192 12.0
0 Nutley, Jade 17-14 373 21.9 60-121 .496 13-41 .317 19-27 .704 8 48 56 3.3 24 1 39 24 8 10 152 8.9
4 Reed, Izzy 18-18 486 27.0 52-129 .403 35-105 .333 13-19 .684 33 41 74 4.1 33 0 19 12 2 24 152 8.4
25 Garber, Brea 18-10 420 23.3 40-90 .444 28-65 .431 4-6 .667 15 46 61 3.4 31 0 22 9 18 17 112 6.2
5 Greiwe, Koryn 18-4 286 15.9 31-78 .397 20-57 .351 5-6 .833 14 35 49 2.7 28 1 21 13 1 11 87 4.8
23 Kelleher, Ellie 17-4 267 15.7 29-69 .420 4-16 .250 19-23 .826 6 33 39 2.3 28 0 34 30 3 10 81 4.8
20 Mattingly, Emily 16-4 346 21.6 19-67 .284 6-32 .188 18-25 .720 10 31 41 2.6 54 1 22 11 2 22 62 3.9
3 Thompson, Tori 10-0 81 8.1 13-24 .542 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.7 4 0 6 3 0 5 34 3.4
14 Griffin, Jasmine 4-4 64 16.0 3-10 .300 0-6 .000 4-4 1.000 2 7 9 2.3 6 0 0 3 0 1 10 2.5
13 Bettinger, Kylie 12-0 111 9.3 6-24 .250 6-24 .250 1-2 .500 1 6 7 0.6 18 0 4 4 0 3 19 1.6
24 Graham, Chloey 7-0 26 3.7 2-9 .222 1-8 .125 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 1.0 6 0 1 1 0 1 7 1.0
1 Amey, Hayleigh 7-0 27 3.9 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 3 6 0.9 3 0 1 1 0 2 6 0.9
Total 18 3623 201.3 490-1099 .446 149-459 .325 239-316 .756 183 428 611 33.9 333 5 283 211 66 175 1368 76.00
Opponents 18 3627 201.5 373-923 .404 104-312 .333 229-292 .784 113 411 524 29.1 303 7 206 333 31 116 1079 59.94

Team Statistics IWU OPP
SCORING 1368 1079
    Points Per Game 76.0 59.9
    Scoring Margin 16.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1099 373-923
    Field Goal Pct .446 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-459 104-312
    3PT FG Pct .325 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 239-316 229-292
    FT Pct .756 .784
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 12.7
REBOUNDS 611 524
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 29.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 283 206
    Assists Per Game 15.7 11.4
TURNOVERS 211 333
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 18.5
    Turnovers Margin 6.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.6
STEALS 175 116
    Steals Per Game 9.7 6.4
BLOCKS 66 31
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 1.7
ATTENDANCE 2,335 1,420
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-259 9-158
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Indiana
Wesleyan (IN) 326 346 349 340 7 1368
Opponents 288 241 263 272 15 1079

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Huntington (IN) W 81-79 0
11/23/24 GRACE (IN) W 87-58 330
12/04/24 at  Bethel (IN) W 75-46 0
12/07/24 SPRING ARBOR (MI) W 69-59 238
01/04/25 at  Saint Francis (Ind.) W 59-54 333
01/08/25 at  Taylor (IN) W 81-48 249
01/11/25 at  Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) W 76-66 181
01/15/25 GOSHEN (IN) W 93-57 175
01/18/25 at  Marian (IN) W 77-69 457
01/25/25 HUNTINGTON (IN) W 79-60 376
01/29/25 at  Grace W 59-43 0
02/01/25 BETHEL (IN) W 76-60 254
02/05/25 at  Spring Arbor (MI) W 62-58 200
02/08/25 SAINT FRANCIS (IND.) L 56-64 275
02/12/25 TAYLOR (IN) W 87-46 112
02/15/25 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (OH) W 81-67 275
02/19/25 at  Goshen W 86-53 0
02/22/25 MARIAN (IN) L 84-92 300


